



2020 STREET IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT
CIP-02-20

BID TABULATIONS

June 11, 2020

BID ITEM	ODOT #	DESCRIPTION	TOTAL QTY	UNIT	S-2 Contractors, Inc.		Granite Const. Co		Brix Paving NW	
					UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST

SCHEDULE A - SE 129TH AVENUE

1	00210.00	Mobilization 1	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$22,278.50	\$ 22,278.50	\$5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00
2	00225.00	Work Zone Traffic Control and Public Notice	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$12,200.00	\$ 12,200.00
3	00310.00	Asphalt Pavement Saw Cutting	90	LF	\$3.00	\$ 270.00	\$2.00	\$ 180.00	\$5.00	\$ 450.00
4	00330.00	General Excavation	42	CY	\$80.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$50.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$90.00	\$ 3,780.00
5	00344.00	Treated Sub-Grade - 12" Thick	724	SY	\$8.00	\$ 5,792.00	\$6.00	\$ 4,344.00	\$18.50	\$ 13,394.00
6	00344.00	Portland Cement Powder	22	TON	\$180.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$135.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$200.00	\$ 4,400.00
7	00490.00	Adjusting Catch Basins	2	EA	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
8	00620.00	Cold Plane Pavement Removal, 4" Depth	724	SY	\$7.00	\$ 5,068.00	\$9.00	\$ 6,516.00	\$20.00	\$ 14,480.00
9	00641.00	3/4" - 0" Aggregate Base, 2" Thick	724	SY	\$5.00	\$ 3,620.00	\$2.00	\$ 1,448.00	\$4.00	\$ 2,896.00
10	00745.00	Level, 2, 1/2" ACP/HMAC, Full depth, 4" Thick in 2 Lifts	160	TON	\$95.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$110.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$138.00	\$ 22,080.00
11	00759.00	Portland Cement Structures - curb (not including driveways)	345	LF	\$40.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$50.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$50.00	\$ 17,250.00
12	00867.00	Thermoplastic Bar, Type AB, Stop & Crosswalk Bars(s), 12" White Striping	16	SF	\$30.00	\$ 480.00	\$21.00	\$ 336.00	\$30.00	\$ 480.00
SCHEDULE A - SE 129TH AVENUE TOTAL						\$ 60,550.00	\$ 87,022.50	\$ 98,610.00		

SCHEDULE B - PURPLE FINCH LOOP

1	00210.00	Mobilization 2	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00
2	00225.00	Work Zone Traffic Control and Public Notice	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
3	00310.00	Removal of Curbs	160	LF	\$5.00	\$ 800.00	\$20.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$9.00	\$ 1,440.00
4	00310.00	Removal of Concrete Sidewalk	112	SY	\$5.00	\$ 560.00	\$45.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$13.00	\$ 1,456.00
5	00330.00	General Excavation	20	CY	\$80.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$90.00	\$ 1,800.00
6	00490.00	Adjusting Boxes, Cleanout & Gas/Water Valve Cans	13	EA	\$100.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$150.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$75.00	\$ 975.00
7	00490.00	Minor Adjustment of Manholes	10	EA	\$300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
8	00490.00	Adjusting Catch Basins	4	EA	\$500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
9	00620.00	Cold Plan Removal, 1"-4" Depth	1300	SY	\$7.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$9.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$12.00	\$ 15,600.00
10	00745.00	Level, 2, 1/2" ACP/HMAC, Full depth, 2" Thick in 1 Lift	303	TON	\$95.00	\$ 28,785.00	\$110.00	\$ 33,330.00	\$120.00	\$ 36,360.00
11	00759.00	Portland Cement Structures - curb, sidewalk and ADA ramp complete	4	EA	\$5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$ 24,800.00
12	00867.00	Thermoplastic Bar, Type AB, Stop & Crosswalk Bars(s), 12" White Striping	24	SF	\$30.00	\$ 720.00	\$21.00	\$ 504.00	\$30.00	\$ 720.00
SCHEDULE B - PURPLE FINCH LOOP TOTAL						\$ 78,865.00	\$ 93,224.00	\$ 132,851.00		



2020 STREET IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT
CIP-02-20

BID TABULATIONS

June 11, 2020

BID ITEM	ODOT #	DESCRIPTION	TOTAL QTY	UNIT	S-2 Contractors, Inc.		Granite Const. Co		Brix Paving NW	
					UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
SCHEDULE C - SE SOLOMON COURT										
1	00210.00	Mobilization 3	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	00225.00	Work Zone Traffic Control and Public Notice	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
3	00310.00	Removal of Curbs	153	LF	\$5.00	\$ 765.00	\$20.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$15.00	\$ 2,295.00
4	00310.00	Removal of Concrete Sidewalk	98	SY	\$5.00	\$ 490.00	\$45.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$24.00	\$ 2,352.00
5	00330.00	General Excavation	200	CY	\$80.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$90.00	\$ 18,000.00
6	00344.00	Treated Sub-Grade/Sub-bas, 12" Thick	3053	SY	\$5.00	\$ 15,265.00	\$2.50	\$ 7,632.50	\$13.00	\$ 39,689.00
7	00344.00	Portland Cement Powder	93	TON	\$180.00	\$ 16,740.00	\$135.00	\$ 12,555.00	\$200.00	\$ 18,600.00
8	00490.00	Adjusting Boxes, Cleanout & Gas/Water Valve Cans	7	EA	\$100.00	\$ 700.00	\$150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$90.00	\$ 630.00
9	00490.00	Minor Adjustment of Manholes	2	EA	\$300.00	\$ 600.00	\$150.00	\$ 300.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
10	00490.00	Adjusting Catch Basins	5	EA	\$500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
11	00620.00	Asphalt Grinding/Cold Plane Pavement Removal, 1"-4" Depth	3053	SY	\$6.00	\$ 18,318.00	\$7.50	\$ 22,897.50	\$17.00	\$ 51,901.00
12	00641.00	3/4" - 0" Aggregate Base, 2" Thick	3053	SY	\$5.00	\$ 15,265.00	\$2.00	\$ 6,106.00	\$4.00	\$ 12,212.00
13	00745.00	Level, 2, 1/2" ACP/HMAC, Full depth, 4" Thick in 2 Lifts	672	TON	\$95.00	\$ 63,840.00	\$110.00	\$ 73,920.00	\$120.00	\$ 80,640.00
14	00759.00	Portland Cement Structures - curb, sidewalk and ADA ramp complete	7	EA	\$5,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$ 39,200.00
15	00759.00	Portland Cement Structures - Commercial driveway complete	1	EA	\$9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$12,200.00	\$ 12,200.00
16	00867.00	Thermoplastic Bar, Type AB, Stop & Crosswalk Bars(s), 12" White Striping	12	SF	\$30.00	\$ 360.00	\$21.00	\$ 252.00	\$30.00	\$ 360.00
SCHEDULE C - SE SOLOMON COURT						\$ 211,843.00		\$ 209,983.00		\$ 325,479.00



2020 STREET IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT
CIP-02-20

BID TABULATIONS

June 11, 2020

BID ITEM	ODOT #	DESCRIPTION	TOTAL QTY	UNIT	S-2 Contractors, Inc.		Granite Const. Co		Brix Paving NW	
					UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
SCHEDULE D - SE CRESTHILL ROAD										
1	00210.00	Mobilization 3	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
2	00225.00	Work Zone Traffic Control and Public Notice	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
3	00310.00	Removal of Curbs	121	LF	\$5.00	\$ 605.00	\$20.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$6.00	\$ 726.00
4	00310.00	Removal of Concrete Sidewalk	63	SY	\$5.00	\$ 315.00	\$45.00	\$ 2,835.00	\$12.00	\$ 756.00
5	00310.00	Asphalt Pavement Saw Cutting	115	LF	\$3.00	\$ 345.00	\$2.00	\$ 230.00	\$4.00	\$ 460.00
6	00330.00	General Excavation	80	CY	\$80.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$76.00	\$ 6,080.00
7	00344.00	Treated Sub-Grade/Sub-bas, 12" Thick	1094	SY	\$6.50	\$ 7,111.00	\$5.00	\$ 5,470.00	\$16.00	\$ 17,504.00
8	00344.00	Portland Cement Powder	34	TON	\$180.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$135.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$200.00	\$ 6,800.00
9	00490.00	Adjusting Boxes, Cleanout & Gas/Water Valve Cans	1	EA	\$100.00	\$ 100.00	\$150.00	\$ 150.00	\$160.00	\$ 160.00
10	00490.00	Minor Adjustment of Manholes	2	EA	\$300.00	\$ 600.00	\$150.00	\$ 300.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
11	00490.00	Adjusting Catch Basins	2	EA	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
12	00620.00	Asphalt Grinding/Cold Plan Removal, 1"-4" Depth	1094	SY	\$7.50	\$ 8,205.00	\$9.00	\$ 9,846.00	\$22.00	\$ 24,068.00
13	00641.00	3/4" - 0" Aggregate Base, 2" Thick	1094	SY	\$5.00	\$ 5,470.00	\$2.00	\$ 2,188.00	\$4.00	\$ 4,376.00
14	00745.00	Level, 2, 1/2" ACP/HMAC, Full depth, 4" Thick in 2 Lifts	240	TON	\$100.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$110.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$120.00	\$ 28,800.00
15	00759.00	Portland Cement Structures - curb, sidewalk and ADA ramp complete	2	EA	\$5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
16	00759.00	Portland Cement Structures - Commercial driveway complete	1	EA	\$14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$16,300.00	\$ 16,300.00
17	00867.00	Thermoplastic Bar, Type AB, Stop & Crosswalk Bars(s), 12" White Striping	16	SF	\$30.00	\$ 480.00	\$21.00	\$ 336.00	\$30.00	\$ 480.00
SCHEDULE D - SE CRESTHILL ROAD						\$ 94,751.00		\$ 96,465.00		\$ 160,110.00



2020 STREET IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT

CIP-02-20

BID TABULATIONS

June 11, 2020

BID ITEM	ODOT #	DESCRIPTION	TOTAL QTY	UNIT	S-2 Contractors, Inc.		Granite Const. Co		Brix Paving NW	
					UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST

SCHEDULE E - SE 155TH AVENUE

1	00210.00	Mobilization 4	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00
2	00022.00	Work Zone Traffic Control and Public Notice	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00
3	00310.00	Removal of Curbs	80	LF	\$5.00	\$ 400.00	\$20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$9.00	\$ 720.00
4	00310.00	Removal of Concrete Sidewalk	63	SY	\$5.00	\$ 315.00	\$45.00	\$ 2,835.00	\$12.00	\$ 756.00
5	00310.00	Asphalt Pavement Saw Cutting	103	LF	\$3.00	\$ 309.00	\$2.00	\$ 206.00	\$3.00	\$ 309.00
6	00330.00	General Excavation	20	CY	\$80.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$76.00	\$ 1,520.00
7	00490.00	Adjusting Boxes, Cleanout & Gas/Water Valve Cans	8	EA	\$100.00	\$ 800.00	\$150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$80.00	\$ 640.00
8	00490.00	Minor Adjustment of Manholes	7	EA	\$300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$800.00	\$ 5,600.00
9	00490.00	Adjusting Catch Basins	6	EA	\$500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
10	00620.00	Asphalt Grinding/Cold Plane Pavement Removal, 1"-4" Depth	2368	SY	\$5.00	\$ 11,840.00	\$6.50	\$ 15,392.00	\$10.00	\$ 23,680.00
11	00745.00	Level, 2, 1/2" ACP/HMAC, Full depth, 4" Thick in 2 Lifts	515	TON	\$95.00	\$ 48,925.00	\$110.00	\$ 56,650.00	\$110.00	\$ 56,650.00
12	00759.00	Portland Cement Structures - Stairs complete	1	EA	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00
13	00759.00	Portland Cement Structures - curb, sidewalk and ADA ramp complete	2	EA	\$7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$8,300.00	\$ 16,600.00
14	00867.00	Thermoplastic Bar, Type AB, Stop & Crosswalk Bars(s), 12" White Striping	16	SF	\$30.00	\$ 480.00	\$21.00	\$ 336.00	\$30.00	\$ 480.00
SCHEDULE E - SE 155TH AVENUE						\$ 104,769.00		\$ 124,269.00		\$ 144,555.00

SCHEDULE F - SE 156TH AVENUE

1	00210.00	Mobilization 4	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	00022.00	Work Zone Traffic Control and Public Notice	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
3	00330.00	General Excavation	10	CY	\$80.00	\$ 800.00	\$50.00	\$ 500.00	\$75.00	\$ 750.00
4	00350.00	Geotextile Paving Fabric	2104	SY	\$4.00	\$ 8,416.00	\$3.00	\$ 6,312.00	\$5.00	\$ 10,520.00
5	00490.00	Adjusting Boxes, Cleanout & Gas/Water Valve Cans	5	EA	\$100.00	\$ 500.00	\$150.00	\$ 750.00	\$75.00	\$ 375.00
6	00490.00	Minor Adjustment of Manholes	4	EA	\$300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$150.00	\$ 600.00	\$800.00	\$ 3,200.00
7	00490.00	Adjusting Catch Basins	3	EA	\$500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
8	00620.00	Asphalt Grinding/Cold Plane Pavement Removal, 1"-4" Depth	2104	SY	\$5.00	\$ 10,520.00	\$6.50	\$ 13,676.00	\$7.00	\$ 14,728.00
9	00745.00	Level, 2, 1/2" ACP/HMAC, Full depth, 2" Thick in 1 Lifts	231	TON	\$95.00	\$ 21,945.00	\$110.00	\$ 25,410.00	\$120.00	\$ 27,720.00
SCHEDULE F - SE 156TH AVENUE						\$ 55,881.00		\$ 62,748.00		\$ 72,793.00



2020 STREET IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT
CIP-02-20

BID TABULATIONS

June 11, 2020

BID ITEM	ODOT #	DESCRIPTION	TOTAL QTY	UNIT	S-2 Contractors, Inc.		Granite Const. Co		Brix Paving NW	
					UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
SCHEDULE G - SE VIVIAN WAY										
1	00210.00	Mobilization 4	1	LS	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
2	00022.00	Work Zone Traffic Control and Public Notice	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00
4	00350.00	Geotextile Paving Fabric	350	SY	\$6.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$3.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$7.00	\$ 2,450.00
5	00490.00	Minor Adjustment of Manholes	1	EA	\$300.00	\$ 300.00	\$150.00	\$ 150.00	\$800.00	\$ 800.00
6	00490.00	Adjusting Catch Basins	1	EA	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
7	00620.00	Asphalt Grinding/Cold Plane Pavement Removal, 1"-4" Depth	350	SY	\$5.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$6.50	\$ 2,275.00	\$7.00	\$ 2,450.00
8	00745.00	Level, 2, 1/2" ACP/HMAC, Full depth, 2" Thick in 1 Lift	39	TON	\$95.00	\$ 3,705.00	\$110.00	\$ 4,290.00	\$120.00	\$ 4,680.00
SCHEDULE G - SE VIVIAN WAY						\$ 12,555.00		\$ 16,265.00		\$ 19,980.00
SCHEDULE H - SE NYLA WAY										
1	00210.00	Mobilization 4	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00
2	00022.00	Work Zone Traffic Control and Public Notice	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00
3	00310.00	Removal of Curbs	45	LF	\$5.00	\$ 225.00	\$20.00	\$ 900.00	\$15.00	\$ 675.00
4	00310.00	Removal of Concrete Sidewalk	42	SY	\$5.00	\$ 210.00	\$45.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$17.00	\$ 714.00
5	00310.00	Asphalt Pavement Saw Cutting	80	LF	\$3.00	\$ 240.00	\$2.00	\$ 160.00	\$3.00	\$ 240.00
6	00330.00	General Excavation	10	CY	\$80.00	\$ 800.00	\$50.00	\$ 500.00	\$75.00	\$ 750.00
7	00350.00	Geotextile Paving Fabric	603	SY	\$6.00	\$ 3,618.00	\$3.00	\$ 1,809.00	\$7.00	\$ 4,221.00
8	00490.00	Adjusting Boxes, Cleanout & Gas/Water Valve Cans	2	EA	\$100.00	\$ 200.00	\$150.00	\$ 300.00	\$75.00	\$ 150.00
9	00490.00	Minor Adjustment of Manholes	1	EA	\$300.00	\$ 300.00	\$150.00	\$ 150.00	\$800.00	\$ 800.00
10	00620.00	Asphalt Grinding/Cold Plane Pavement Removal, 1"-4" Depth	603	SY	\$5.00	\$ 3,015.00	\$6.50	\$ 3,919.50	\$7.00	\$ 4,221.00
11	00745.00	Level, 2, 1/2" ACP/HMAC, Full depth, 2" Thick in 1 Lift	67	TON	\$95.00	\$ 6,365.00	\$110.00	\$ 7,370.00	\$120.00	\$ 8,040.00
12	00759.00	Portland Cement Structures - curb, sidewalk and ADA ramp complete	2	EA	\$5,200.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00
13	00867.00	Pavement Bar, Type AB, Stop & Crosswalk Bars(s), 12" White Striping	12	SF	\$30.00	\$ 360.00	\$21.00	\$ 252.00	\$30.00	\$ 360.00
SCHEDULE H - SE NYLA WAY						\$ 31,733.00		\$ 37,750.50		\$ 44,171.00
CONSTRUCTION TOTAL						\$ 650,947.00		\$ 727,727.00		\$ 998,549.00